OP \$40,00 20927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miller Dial, LLC		101/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miller Dial-CA, LLC
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092727	MOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 623-1938

trademark@dickinsonwright.com, jnishi@dickinsonwright.com,

nhudge@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Nishi

Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright, PLLC

Address Line 2: 301 East Liberty, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35633-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Nishi
Signature:	/John C. Nishi/

900193399 TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0010

Date:	06/02/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=M D LLC Change Name to M D-CA LLC#page1.tif source=M D LLC Change Name to M D-CA LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0011

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

MILLER DIAL-CA, LLC

ID NUMBER: B2445T

received by facsimile transmission on December 15, 2008 is hereby endorsed Filed on December 15, 2008 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: January 1, 2009

TUBERON A CONOMICAL STATE OF LABOR & CONOMICAL S

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 15TH day of December, 2008.

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0012

ICS/CD-715 (Rev. 12/05)				٦
MI	CHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LA	ABOR & ECONOMIC GROW IMERCIAL SERVICES	TH	
Date Received	BOILERO OF SOM	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
	This document is effective or a subsequent effective date received date is stated in the	within 90 days after		
Name				
Address				
City	State	Zip Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:	_
વુ⊾ Document will I If left blank	be returned to the name and add a document will be mailed to the	registered office.		
	CERTIFICATE OF AME	NDMENT TO THE ART e by Limited Liability (ICLES OF ORGAN Companies	IZATION
	(Please rea	ad information and instructions	on reverse side)	
Pursuant i following Certif	to the provisions of Act 23, Pul icate of Amendment:	blic Acts of 1993, the unders	signed limited liability co	mpany executes the
	name of the limited liability com	pany is:		
2. The identifica	ition number assigned by the B	dureau is:	B2445T	
3. The date of f	iling of its original Articles of O	rganization was: July 27, 2	004	
4. Article I an	d Vof the Articles of Organi	zation is hereby amended to	read as follows:	
Article I - Ti	ne name of the limited liability of	company is: Miller Dial-CA, L	.LC	
1	This document shall be effective			
articles of	ndment was approved by a majority vote.			amendment of the
	ndment was approved by unanii	mous vote of all of the memo	ers entitled to vote.	
This Certificate	is hereby signed as required b	y Section 103 of the Act.		
	Signed this 15th	lay of	2008	
	Ву	hell-sa	record month	
		(Signature of Measuer, Methaghr, or authorities of Azar, Vice Pre		
		(Type or Print Name and capacity		

12/15/2008 4:08PM